Arkansas SNAP ABAWD Screening Guide

Able Bodied Adults without Dependents may still be eligible to receive SNAP benefits beyond the three-
month time limit if they answer YES to any of the following statements.

Do any of the following apply to you? YES NO

Under 18 or over the age of 49

Part of a household with a child under 18
e Applies to all adults in household, not just guardians of the minor
e Applies even if child is not eligible for SNAP

Pregnant

Caring for an incapacitated person in the household
e Will require verification of a certified medical provider

Regular participant in a substance use treatment program
e Will require verification from treatment center
e Does not need to be a residential program (AA, NA, ALANON)

Enrolled at least half time in school, training program or work program
e Only applies to college if the student is participating in work study for 20
hours or more a week
e Applies to WIOA and TEA
e Exemption covers summer/holiday breaks unless the individual does not
plan to return to school

Receiving or waiting to hear about SSI application — exempt while case is pending

Employed

e Working at least 80 hours a month on average

e Working 30 hours a week or more
-Including self-employment or volunteer work
-Includes work for goods or services (rent/utilities/etc.)

e Receiving $217.50/week even if the individual is not working 30 hours or
more per week (5217.50 is the federal minimum wage times 30)

e Includes migrant or seasonal farm workers under contract to begin work
within 30 days of application date

e If the individual does not work an average of 80 hours a month on
average for good cause (illness, transportation problems, family
emergency) they are still considered to be working 80 hours

Participating in 20 hours per week in SNAP Employment and Training Program,
either:
e Through Workforce Services (in 13 counties in Arkansas)
Counties offering E&T Programs: Independence, White, Drew, Faulkner,
Hempstead, Miller, Pope, Hot Spring, Grant, Craighead, Union, Sebastian,
Crittenden
e Through “Workfare” or volunteering up to 20 hours a month
-Volunteering with an organization, government office, or other non-
profit group
-Hours calculated by dividing the S amount of benefit receiving by the
state minimum wage (benefit/minimum wage)

Receiving unemployment benefits

Mentally or physically unable to work
e Chronic homelessness would qualify as mentally or physically unable to
work




If you checked YES to any of the exemptions from the time-limit, please contact

DHS and let them know they identified you as an ABAWD incorrectly. You may be

County

Arkansas 1
Arkansas 2
Ashley
Baxter
Benton
Boone
Bradley
Calhoun
Carroll
Chicot
Clark

Clay
Cleburne
Cleveland
Columbia
Conway
Craighead
Crawford
Crittenden
Cross
Dallas
Desha

eligible for more than three months of SNAP benefits.

Phone #
870-946-4519
870-673-3597
870-853-9816
870-425-6011
479-273-9011
870-741-6107
870-226-5878
870-798-4201
870-423-3351
870-265-3821
870-246-9886
870-598-2282
501-362-3298
870-325-6218
870-234-41590
201-354-2418
870-972-1732
479-474-7395
870-732-5170
870-238-8553
870-392-5115
870-222-4144

County
Drew

Faulkner
Franklin
Fulton
Garland
Grant
Greene
Hempstead
Hot Spring
Howard
Independence
Izard
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Lafayette
Lawrence
Lee
Lincoln
Little River
Logan 1
Logan 2

Phone #
870-367-6835
501-730-9900
479-667-2379
870-895-3309
501-321-2583
870-942-5151
870-236-8723
870-7T77-8656
501-332-2718
870-845-4334
870-698-1876
870-368-4318
870-523-9828
870-534-4200
479-754-2355
870-921-4283
870-886-2408
870-295-2597
870-628-4105
870-898-5155
479-963-2783
479-675-3091

County
Lonoke
Madison
Marion
Miller
Mississippi 1
Mississippi 2
Monroe 1
Monroe 2
Montgomery
Mevada
MNewton
Ouachita
Perry
Phillips
Pike
Poinsett
Polk
Pope
Prairie
Pulaski East
Pulaski Jax
Pulaski North

Phone #
901-676-5643
479-738-2161
870-449-4058
870-773-0563
870-763-7093
870-563-5234
870-747-3329
870-734-1445
870-867-3184
870-887-6626
870-446-2237
870-836-8166
501-889-5105
870-816-3200
870-285-3111
870-578-5491
479-394-3100
479-968-5296
870-998-2581
501-371-1300

501-371-1200
501-682-0100

County
Pulaski South

Pulaski swW
Randolph
Saline 1
Saline 2
Scott

Searcy
Sebastian
Sevier

Sharp

St. Francis
Stone

Union

Van Buren
Washington 1
Washington 2
White

W oodruff
Yell

Phone #
501-682-9200
301-371-1100
870-892-4475
501-315-1600
501-847-6056
479-637-4141
870-448-3153
A79-782-4555
870-642-2623
870-856-1053
870-633-1242
870-269-4321
870-862-6631
501-745-41592
479-521-1270
479-442-4029
501-268-8696
870-347-2537
479-495-2723

Have questions about this notice? Call us at 1-800-482-8988 or
you may contact your local DHS office.

Si necesita este formulario en espanol, llame al

1-800-482-8988 y pida la versidon en espaiol.



