Arkansas SNAP ABAWD Screening Guide

Able Bodied Adults without Dependents may still be eligible to receive SNAP benefits beyond the threemonth time limit if they answer YES to any of the following statements.

Do any of the following apply to you?	YES	NO
Under 18 or over the age of 49		
Part of a household with a child under 18		
Applies to all adults in household, not just guardians of the minor		
Applies even if child is not eligible for SNAP		
Pregnant		
Caring for an incapacitated person in the household		
 Will require verification of a certified medical provider 		
Regular participant in a substance use treatment program		
 Will require verification from treatment center 		
Does not need to be a residential program (AA, NA, ALANON)		
Enrolled at least half time in school, training program or work program		
Only applies to college if the student is participating in work study for 20		
hours or more a weekApplies to WIOA and TEA		
 Exemption covers summer/holiday breaks unless the individual does not 		
plan to return to school		
Receiving or waiting to hear about SSI application – exempt while case is pending		
Franklauad		
Employed Working at least 80 hours a month on average		
Working at least 80 hours a month on averageWorking 30 hours a week or more		
-Including self-employment or volunteer work		
-Includes work for goods or services (rent/utilities/etc.)		
 Receiving \$217.50/week even if the individual is not working 30 hours or 		
more per week (\$217.50 is the federal minimum wage times 30)		
 Includes migrant or seasonal farm workers under contract to begin work 		
within 30 days of application date		
 If the individual does not work an average of 80 hours a month on 		
average for good cause (illness, transportation problems, family		
emergency) they are still considered to be working 80 hours		
Participating in 20 hours per week in SNAP Employment and Training Program, either:		
Through Workforce Services (in 13 counties in Arkansas)		
Counties offering E&T Programs: Independence, White, Drew, Faulkner,		
Hempstead, Miller, Pope, Hot Spring, Grant, Craighead, Union, Sebastian,		
Crittenden		
 Through "Workfare" or volunteering up to 20 hours a month 		
-Volunteering with an organization, government office, or other non-		
profit group		
-Hours calculated by dividing the \$ amount of benefit receiving by the		
state minimum wage (benefit/minimum wage) Receiving unemployment benefits		
Mentally or physically unable to work		
 Chronic homelessness would qualify as mentally or physically unable to work 		

If you checked YES to any of the exemptions from the time-limit, please contact DHS and let them know they identified you as an ABAWD incorrectly. You may be eligible for more than three months of SNAP benefits.

County	Phone #	County	Phone #	County	Phone #	County	Phone #
Arkansas 1	870-946-4519	Drew	870-367-6835	Lonoke	501-676-5643	Pulaski South	501-682-9200
Arkansas 2	870-673-3597	Faulkner	501-730-9900	Madison	479-738-2161	Pulaski SW	501-371-1100
Ashley	870-853-9816	Franklin	479-667-2379	Marion	870-449-4058	Randolph	870-892-4475
Baxter	870-425-6011	Fulton	870-895-3309	Miller	870-773-0563	Saline 1	501-315-1600
Benton	479-273-9011	Garland	501-321-2583	Mississippi 1	870-763-7093	Saline 2	501-847-6056
Boone	870-741-6107	Grant	870-942-5151	Mississippi 2	870-563-5234	Scott	479-637-4141
Bradley	870-226-5878	Greene	870-236-8723	Monroe 1	870-747-3329	Searcy	870-448-3153
Calhoun	870-798-4201	Hempstead	870-777-8656	Monroe 2	870-734-1445	Sebastian	479-782-4555
Carroll	870-423-3351	Hot Spring	501-332-2718	Montgomery	870-867-3184	Sevier	870-642-2623
Chicot	870-265-3821	Howard	870-845-4334	Nevada	870-887-6626	Sharp	870-856-1053
Clark	870-246-9886	Independence	870-698-1876	Newton	870-446-2237	St. Francis	870-633-1242
Clay	870-598-2282	Izard	870-368-4318	Ouachita	870-836-8166	Stone	870-269-4321
Cleburne	501-362-3298	Jackson	870-523-9828	Perry	501-889-5105	Union	870-862-6631
Cleveland	870-325-6218	Jefferson	870-534-4200	Phillips	870-816-3200	Van Buren	501-745-4192
Columbia	870-234-4190	Johnson	479-754-2355	Pike	870-285-3111	Washington 1	479-521-1270
Conway	501-354-2418	Lafayette	870-921-4283	Poinsett	870-578-5491	Washington 2	479-442-4029
Craighead	870-972-1732	Lawrence	870-886-2408	Polk	479-394-3100	White	501-268-8696
Crawford	479-474-7595	Lee	870-295-2597	Pope	479-968-5596	Woodruff	870-347-2537
Crittenden	870-732-5170	Lincoln	870-628-4105	Prairie	870-998-2581	Yell	479-495-2723
Cross	870-238-8553	Little River	870-898-5155	Pulaski East	501-371-1300		-
Dallas	870-352-5115	Logan 1	479-963-2783	Pulaski Jax	501-371-1200		
Desha	870-222-4144	Logan 2	479-675-3091	Pulaski North	501-682-0100		

Have questions about this notice? Call us at 1-800-482-8988 or you may contact your local DHS office.

Si necesita este formulario en español, llame al 1-800-482-8988 y pida la versión en español.